HOFFMAN RADIO CORPORATION

MODELS B508, B503 and B510
CHASSIS 129
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DESCRIPTION
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C1,C2,C3,c4
cs5,c6

Cl4, C26
C15, C17, C45
€16, C19, C21,
€22, C24, C29,
€30, c31
€20, €32

Cc25

€27, C2B

c33

C34

c35

C36,C42
€37, C40, C43
€38, C39

c41

C44

C46, C47

R1, R33, R34
R2, R7, R28
R3

R4

R5

R6

R8, R9, R13,
R24

R10, R19
R11, RIS, R20
R12, R23
R14

R16, K17
RIS, R40, R41
R21

R22

R25

R26

R27

R29

R30, R3}

R32

R3S, R39
R36, R37
R38

4 Section Variable
Trimmer (F.M. Section)
Trimmer (A.M. Section)

8 Mm#.
.05 Mfd.
1.5 Mmf,
220 Mmf.
22 Mmf.
100 Mm#.
650 Mmf.
.01 Mfd.

2300 Mmf.
10 MFd.
.01 Mfd.
.02 Mfd.
005 MFd.
.1 Mfd.
002 Mfd.
270 Mmf.
.05 Md.

S Mfd.

20 Mfd.
20 Mfd.
A7 Meg.
22000 Chm
22 Ohm

68 Ohm
1200 Ohm
15000 Ohm
1500 Ohm

56 Ohm
2.2 Meg.
33000 Ohm
2200 Ohm
.1 Meg.
22 Meg.

.5 Meg. Pot. (Yolume Control)

1.0 Meg.

.25 Meg. Pot. (Tone Control)

2200 Ohm
120 Ohm
4700 Ohm
47000 Ohm
47000 Ohm
390 Ohm
6800 Ohm
400 Ohm

+10%
200V.
*20 %
=20 %
=10%
=10%
20 %
400 V.

=5%

450 V.
600 V.
400 V.
600 V.
200V.

600 V.
=20 %
400 V.
SOVv.

25 V.

450 V.
+20 %
=20 %
+20 %
=20 %
=10%
=20 %
+20 %

+10%
=20 %
=20 %
=20 %
+20 %
+20 %

=20 %

+20 %
+109%
=20 %
~10%
=20 o
+10%
=10%
=20 %

A.M. Loop Antenna

F.M. Antonna Primary Coil
F.M. Antenna Secondary Coil

F.M. Oxcillator Coil
A.M. Oscillator Coil
Filament Choke

lat. F.M. LF. Transformer
Traneformer
2nd F.M. LF. Traneformer

6ALS
RATIO OETECTOR

Ceramic NPO
Paper

Ceramic

C ic N750
Ceramic N150
Ceramic
Ceramic

Paper

Mica
Electrolytic
Paper
Paper
Paper
Paper
Paper
Mica
Paper
Electrolytic
Electrolytic
Electrolytic
V2 Wart
Y2 Wart
V2 Wart
Va2 Wart
V2 Wart

1 Wart

V2 Watt

Y2 Wart
V2 Wart
1 Wart
1 Wart
V2 Watt
Y1 Watt

Va2 Watt

T2 Watt
Y2 Wart
V2 Wart
Y2 Waet
Y2 Wart
Y2 Watt
Y2 Wart
3 Watt

/2 6SN7

6K6 GT

PHASE INVERTER OQUTPUT

1500 OHM

PHONO.
RECEPT,

LS

INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCIES:

Broadcast Band
FM Band

3

PILOT
LIGHTS




